
Quinnipac Bobcats (0) -vs- UMASS LOWELL (2-6)
2/19/2023 at Hampton University (HU Softball Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: LaCEDRA, Giana (1-1)
Loss: J. Gonzalez (0-0)
HBP: LaCEDRA, Giana
PB: None
 
Start: 10:00 AM   Time:    
Game notes:
- J. Gonzalez faced 2 batters in the 3rd.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 R H E
Quinnipac Bobcats 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 2
UMASS LOWELL 0 0 4 2 3 9 13 0

Quinnipac Bobcats 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
B. Hillard 2b 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
M. Fogg cf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
A. Engel rf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
N. Apatiga dh 2 0 0 0 0 2 1
B. Nasir ss 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
G. Palmisano lf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    J. Woeste lf 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
H. Davis c 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
L. Pascual 1b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
S. Vega 3b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
J. Gonzalez p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    S. Horan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    T. Mcgraw p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 16 1 1 1 0 8 1

HR: J. Woeste (1)
HBP: A. Engel (1)
E: B. Nasir (1); T. Mcgraw (1)

UMASS LOWELL 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
MUELLER, Tori 3b 3 2 1 0 1 0 0
CASE, Mya 2b 4 3 4 4 0 0 0
WHITE, Lea ss 2 2 1 0 2 0 0
TULLEY, Cayla lf 4 0 2 1 0 0 1
FISHER, Morgan c 4 0 2 2 0 1 0
FREDERICK, Elizabeth cf 3 0 2 1 0 0 0
GUTIERREZ, Darlene dh 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
TOW, Emily rf 3 0 0 0 0 2 4
DAVENPORT, Brenna 1b 3 2 1 0 0 0 3
LaCEDRA, Giana p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 9 13 8 3 4 8

2B: CASE, Mya (4)
SB: FREDERICK, Elizabeth (1)

Quinnipac Bobcats IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
J. Gonzalez (L, 0-0) 2.0 2 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 9 10 1 4 –
S. Horan 0.1 3 2 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 4 5 0 1 –
T. Mcgraw 2.0 8 5 5 1 3 0 0 0 0 16 17 2 1 –
Totals 13 9 9 3 4 1 0 0 0 29 32 3 6

UMASS LOWELL IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
LaCEDRA, Giana (W, 1-1) 5.0 1 1 1 0 8 0 0 1 0 16 17 5 2 –
Totals 1 1 1 0 8 0 0 1 0 16 17 5 2



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Quinnipac Bobcats - Top of 1st QU UML
B. Hillard struck out looking. 0 0
M. Fogg struck out swinging. 0 0
A. Engel hit by pitch. 0 0
N. Apatiga struck out looking. 0 0

UMASS LOWELL - Bottom of 1st QU UML
MUELLER out at first 1b to 2b. 0 0
CASE doubled. 0 0
L WHITE grounded out to 1b unassisted; CASE advanced to third. 0 0
TULLEY grounded out to ss. 0 0

Quinnipac Bobcats - Top of 2nd QU UML
B. Nasir popped up to 2b. 0 0
G. Palmisano struck out looking. 0 0
H. Davis flied out to lf. 0 0

UMASS LOWELL - Bottom of 2nd QU UML
FISHER grounded out to p. 0 0
FREDERICK singled to third base. 0 0
FREDERICK stole second. 0 0
GUTIERREZ flied out to rf. 0 0
TOW struck out looking. 0 0

Quinnipac Bobcats - Top of 3rd QU UML
L. Pascual struck out swinging. 0 0
S. Vega struck out looking. 0 0
B. Hillard struck out swinging. 0 0

UMASS LOWELL - Bottom of 3rd QU UML
DAVENPORT reached on an error by ss. 0 0
MUELLER walked; DAVENPORT advanced to second. 0 0
S. Horan to p for J. Gonzalez. 0 0
MUELLER advanced to second on a wild pitch; DAVENPORT advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 0
CASE doubled, 2 RBI; MUELLER scored; DAVENPORT scored. 0 2
L WHITE walked. 0 2
TULLEY out at first 1b to 2b; L WHITE advanced to second; CASE advanced to third. 0 2
FISHER singled, advanced to second, RBI; L WHITE advanced to third; CASE scored, team unearned. 0 3
FREDERICK singled, advanced to second, RBI; FISHER advanced to third; L WHITE scored. 0 4
T. Mcgraw to p for S. Horan. 0 4
GUTIERREZ reached on a fielder's choice. 0 4
TOW struck out swinging. 0 4
DAVENPORT popped up to 2b. 0 4

Quinnipac Bobcats - Top of 4th QU UML
M. Fogg grounded out to 3b. 0 4
A. Engel grounded out to ss. 0 4
N. Apatiga struck out swinging. 0 4

UMASS LOWELL - Bottom of 4th QU UML



MUELLER singled. 0 4
CASE doubled, RBI; MUELLER scored. 0 5
L WHITE walked. 0 5
TULLEY singled; L WHITE advanced to second; CASE advanced to third. 0 5
FISHER struck out looking. 0 5
FREDERICK reached on an error by p; TULLEY advanced to second; L WHITE advanced to third; CASE
scored, team unearned. 0 6
GUTIERREZ struck out swinging. 0 6
TOW popped up to ss. 0 6

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Quinnipac Bobcats - Top of 5th QU UML
B. Nasir flied out to rf. 0 6
J. Woeste to lf for G. Palmisano. 0 6
J. Woeste homered, RBI. 1 6
H. Davis fouled out to lf. 1 6
L. Pascual flied out to lf. 1 6

UMASS LOWELL - Bottom of 5th QU UML
G. Palmisano to lf for J. Woeste. 1 6
DAVENPORT singled. 1 6
MUELLER grounded out to p; DAVENPORT advanced to second. 1 6
CASE doubled, RBI; DAVENPORT scored. 1 7
L WHITE singled to shortstop; CASE advanced to third. 1 7
TULLEY singled, RBI; L WHITE advanced to second; CASE scored. 1 8
FISHER singled, advanced to second, RBI; TULLEY advanced to third; L WHITE scored. 1 9


